

Ian L. Dryden and Kanti V. Mardia (2016). *Statistical Shape Analysis with Applications in R, Second Edition*, John Wiley and Sons, Chichester.

Errata, as at January 17th, 2019.

p89 first displayed equation should be

$$ds^2 = d\theta^2 + \sin^2 \theta d\phi^2,$$

p89 second displayed equation should be

$$g = \begin{bmatrix} 1 & 0 \\ 0 & \sin^2 \theta \end{bmatrix}.$$

p151 third displayed equation should be

$$c_{ij} = \gamma_j^T v_i,$$

p319 lines -9 and -11, Le (1991b) should be Le (1995).